
37. Steiralauf 
OVERALL Results by Time

Rk No Name Club Time DIFFCat / RkYoB NOC PACE
30/01/2016

City

50km Freie Technik

1 81 1992 Sc BischofshofenAlexander BRANDNER Bischofshofen AUT       +0.01:54:08.4 26.3 km/hAK-Herren 1
2 95 1975 TEAM green-xs.com/WeissenseeHannes ZEICHEN Weissensee AUT       +11.61:54:20.1 26.2 km/hAK-II-Herren 1
3 2 1983 Union RosenbachMartin MESOTITSCH Villach AUT       +1:02.81:55:11.3 26.0 km/hAK-I-Herren 1
4 1 1973 SALOMON NORDIC AUSTRIARoland GALLER Abtenau AUT       +2:54.51:57:03.0 25.6 km/hAK-II-Herren 2
5 49 1968 sloveniaMarko RUPNIK Crni Vrh Nad Idrijo SLO       +4:37.81:58:46.3 25.3 km/hAK-II-Herren 3
6 51 1977 Salomon Nordic TeamMarkus ROTHBERGER Sarleinsbach AUT       +4:38.31:58:46.8 25.3 km/hAK-I-Herren 2
7 66 1975Stefan ROHRMOSER Hüttschlag AUT       +4:38.81:58:47.3 25.3 km/hAK-II-Herren 4
8 31 1986 Bike Team Kaiser/Sc LiezenWolfgang KRENN Weißenbach Bei Liezen AUT       +4:41.01:58:49.5 25.2 km/hAK-Herren 2
9 35 1965 Union OeppingGünter SCHAUBMAYR Oepping AUT       +4:56.31:59:04.8 25.2 km/hAK-III-Herren 1

10 24 1970 Kitzbüheler Ski ClubRichard KANTNER Neukirchen AUT       +4:58.31:59:06.8 25.2 km/hAK-II-Herren 5
11 98 1961Heinz WALCHER Schladming AUT       +9:27.32:03:35.8 24.3 km/hAK-III-Herren 2
12 70 1989Peter VASOLD Liezen AUT       +11:39.62:05:48.1 23.8 km/hAK-Herren 3
13 61 1979Christian SCHAFFER Spielberg AUT       +11:42.22:05:50.7 23.8 km/hAK-I-Herren 3
14 71 1971Ludwig DOPPELREITER Birkfeld AUT       +11:42.42:05:50.9 23.8 km/hAK-II-Herren 6
15 59 1958Toni WUTTE St. Margareten Im Rosental AUT       +11:43.82:05:52.2 23.8 km/hAK-III-Herren 3
16 58 1971 WSV VompMark HAIM Fügen AUT       +11:43.92:05:52.4 23.8 km/hAK-II-Herren 7
17 101 1981Stefan ACHLEITNER Thalgau AUT       +11:44.92:05:53.4 23.8 km/hAK-I-Herren 4
18 68 1982Christian REINPRECHT Ligist AUT       +14:19.72:08:28.2 23.4 km/hAK-I-Herren 5
19 65 1961Max HUMENBERGER Öpping AUT       +14:24.52:08:33.0 23.3 km/hAK-III-Herren 4
20 55 1951 SG SchönauAlbert KURZ Bischofswiesen GER       +14:27.52:08:36.0 23.3 km/hAK-IV-Herren 1
21 91 1974 Intersport Bachler RamsauAndreas PLUT Ramsau AUT       +14:51.72:09:00.2 23.3 km/hAK-II-Herren 8
22 57 1963 Intersort Bachler RamsauToni FISCHBACHER Ramsau AUT       +14:58.02:09:06.5 23.2 km/hAK-III-Herren 5
23 63 1966Johann HÖLZL Hochfilzen AUT       +14:59.12:09:07.6 23.2 km/hAK-II-Herren 9
24 9 1991Felix EGGER Bad Goisern AUT       +15:19.42:09:27.9 23.2 km/hAK-Herren 4
25 19 1971 CML FinconJürgen GAMWEGER Trofaiach AUT       +17:00.12:11:08.6 22.9 km/hAK-II-Herren 10
26 90 1975Peter MEDVED Fram SLO       +17:08.42:11:16.9 22.9 km/hAK-II-Herren 11
27 28 1961 Mazda Landl GröbmingToni LANDL Gröbming AUT       +17:13.72:11:22.2 22.8 km/hAK-III-Herren 6
28 14 1977 LG SüdkärntenRoland ROGGER Eberndorf AUT       +18:07.42:12:15.9 22.7 km/hAK-I-Herren 6
29 102 1967 ZANONI RIVA-ATOMICThomas MODERBACHER Pottenbrunn AUT       +18:48.42:12:56.9 22.6 km/hAK-II-Herren 12
30 21 1968 WSC Bad MitterndorfHeinz SCHNUPP Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +19:34.12:13:42.6 22.4 km/hAK-II-Herren 13
31 54 1973 Tri Team Bucklige WeltGerhard GANSINGER Krumbach AUT       +20:02.72:14:11.2 22.4 km/hAK-II-Herren 14
32 52 1965 Intersport Bachler RamsauJürgen PITZER Ramsau Am Dachstein AUT       +20:23.32:14:31.8 22.3 km/hAK-III-Herren 7
33 78 1990Lukas LACKNER Pichl   Enns AUT       +20:23.92:14:32.3 22.3 km/hAK-Herren 5
34 99 1987 ÖTB WienPeter OCHSENHOFER Wien AUT       +20:42.42:14:50.9 22.2 km/hAK-Herren 6
35 5 1960 WSC Bad MitterndorfWerner KNAUS Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +20:45.52:14:54.0 22.2 km/hAK-III-Herren 8
36 39 1949Josef BRANDAUER Kuchl AUT       +20:48.22:14:56.7 22.2 km/hAK-IV-Herren 2
37 23 1956Johann HUEMERLEHNER Steyrling AUT       +22:16.92:16:25.3 22.0 km/hAK-III-Herren 9
38 43 1964 Tus GröbmingMarkus PUTZENBACHER Gröbming AUT       +23:36.62:17:45.1 21.8 km/hAK-III-Herren 10
39 22 1969 Trirun LinzWolfgang LANDERL Linz AUT       +23:41.12:17:49.6 21.8 km/hAK-II-Herren 15
40 30 1975 SC SteiermarkMartin GREINER Trofaiach AUT       +23:45.62:17:54.1 21.8 km/hAK-II-Herren 16
41 45 1967 ASV TRIA StockerauReinhard FORTYN Stockerau AUT       +23:46.82:17:55.3 21.8 km/hAK-II-Herren 17
42 40 1956 Rlc SterngartlAlbert NIMMERVOLL Reichenthal AUT       +23:49.32:17:57.7 21.7 km/hAK-III-Herren 11
43 82 1961Erwin DIETRICH St.Nikolai  In Sausal AUT       +23:53.52:18:02.0 21.7 km/hAK-III-Herren 12
44 77 1986Manuel LACKNER Pichl AUT       +23:58.62:18:07.1 21.7 km/hAK-Herren 7
45 97 1954Hugo SCHRETTER Bad Kleinkirchheim AUT       +24:08.62:18:17.1 21.7 km/hAK-IV-Herren 3
46 33 1971 Kelag Energy Running TeamNiklas KRÖHN Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +24:13.22:18:21.7 21.7 km/hAK-II-Herren 18
47 92 1969 WSC Bad MitterndorfRenate SCHWAB Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +24:14.02:18:22.4 21.7 km/hAK-II-Damen 1
48 87 1962Hans Jörg KAIN Bad Goisern AUT       +24:16.22:18:24.7 21.7 km/hAK-III-Herren 13
49 12 1981 Union LavantThomas TABERNIG Lavant AUT       +24:59.92:19:08.4 21.6 km/hAK-I-Herren 7
50 13 1987 Union LavantRobert OBERHAMMER Lavant AUT       +25:24.32:19:32.8 21.5 km/hAK-Herren 8
51 104 1971Alexander SCHIERL Bad Ischl AUT       +26:05.72:20:14.2 21.4 km/hAK-II-Herren 19
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52 15 1974Bernd MOSER Kirchschlag AUT       +28:59.02:23:07.5 21.0 km/hAK-II-Herren 20
53 20 1958 NixHelmut ZIMMEL Wien AUT       +29:04.62:23:13.1 20.9 km/hAK-III-Herren 14
54 27 1962 Sport VASOLD LiezenWolfgang VASOLD Liezen AUT       +29:28.72:23:37.2 20.9 km/hAK-III-Herren 15
55 73 1970Günter PFEIFER Judenburg AUT       +29:54.32:24:02.7 20.8 km/hAK-II-Herren 21
56 56 1965 NSC WienRoland PAWLIK Wien AUT       +30:48.02:24:56.5 20.7 km/hAK-III-Herren 16
57 46 1958 AlpinXGerhard TOPPLER Wien AUT       +31:36.82:25:45.3 20.6 km/hAK-III-Herren 17
58 64 1962Walter FEIEL Tragöß AUT       +31:39.92:25:48.4 20.6 km/hAK-III-Herren 18
59 48 1956 Arge WachsstubePeter GRILL  Warth AUT       +31:58.32:26:06.8 20.5 km/hAK-III-Herren 19
60 76 1981Harald GERBAUTZ Vöslau AUT       +32:15.02:26:23.5 20.5 km/hAK-I-Herren 8
61 25 1985 ASKÖ Tri Team JudenburgUwe BURGSTEINER Zeltweg AUT       +32:38.92:26:47.3 20.4 km/hAK-I-Herren 9
62 69 1977Michael MESSNER Mondsee AUT       +33:16.02:27:24.5 20.4 km/hAK-I-Herren 10
63 103 1980Stefan RUCKER Knittelfeld AUT       +33:36.72:27:45.2 20.3 km/hAK-I-Herren 11
64 96 1975 ASV Bad MitterndorfWolfgang SCHLÖMICHER Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +33:52.52:28:01.0 20.3 km/hAK-II-Herren 22
65 10 1956Markus BADER St. Veit Im Pongau AUT       +33:57.42:28:05.9 20.3 km/hAK-III-Herren 20
66 100 1971Susi EGGER Nittendorf GER       +34:36.02:28:44.5 20.2 km/hAK-II-Damen 2
67 88 1973Gotthard MAIER Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +35:15.02:29:23.5 20.1 km/hAK-II-Herren 23
68 37 1973Andreas KADER Hochegg AUT       +37:24.42:31:32.9 19.8 km/hAK-II-Herren 24
69 72 1961Helmut SLAVINEC Weissenkirchen AUT       +37:37.42:31:45.9 19.8 km/hAK-III-Herren 21
70 29 1968 ULC Klosterneuburg RRThomas SRB Klosterneuburg AUT       +38:44.42:32:52.9 19.6 km/hAK-II-Herren 25
71 79 1966Michael SCHIFFER Geras AUT       +42:26.32:36:34.8 19.2 km/hAK-II-Herren 26
72 53 1981 SU TRI STYRIA Georg MICHL Graz AUT       +42:30.02:36:38.5 19.2 km/hAK-I-Herren 12
73 42 1984Gerald KOSTOLANI Wien AUT       +45:45.92:39:54.4 18.8 km/hAK-I-Herren 13
74 60 1984 SG AllerheiligenChristian WEBER Kapfenberg AUT       +46:25.22:40:33.7 18.7 km/hAK-I-Herren 14
75 16 1972Dieter GUNEGGER Liezen AUT       +48:14.22:42:22.7 18.5 km/hAK-II-Herren 27
76 11 1962Christian DRAXL Streitdorf AUT       +49:35.02:43:43.5 18.3 km/hAK-III-Herren 22
77 67 1974Anna VIEHHAUSER Hüttschlag AUT       +49:45.12:43:53.6 18.3 km/hAK-II-Damen 3
78 38 1966 WSV AltausseeBrigitte BAUMGARTNER Bad Aussee AUT       +49:45.12:43:53.6 18.3 km/hAK-II-Damen 4
79 18 1977 SC Dreiländereck AschauBernd VARGA Riedlingsdorf AUT       +53:02.22:47:10.7 17.9 km/hAK-I-Herren 15
80 47 1980 UASC Attersee WestPeter LEITNER Attersee AUT       +54:36.82:48:45.3 17.8 km/hAK-I-Herren 16
81 7 1965Markus LENGAUER Sankt Barbara AUT       +56:07.52:50:16.0 17.6 km/hAK-III-Herren 23
82 32 1954Ferdinand OBERHOFER St. Johann In Tirol AUT       +56:29.42:50:37.9 17.6 km/hAK-IV-Herren 4
83 105 1992 NÖ RadunionNathlie BIRI Bad Fischau AUT       +56:39.52:50:48.0 17.6 km/hAK-Damen 1
84 106 1984Makus WEIKEL Ramsau D AUT       +58:24.92:52:33.4 17.4 km/hAK-I-Herren 17
85 74 1969Thomas BOCKSBICHLER Ebensee AUT       +58:25.02:52:33.5 17.4 km/hAK-II-Herren 28
86 34 1962 FH Kärnten SportHerbert KOTSCHNIG Klagenfurt AUT       +1:01:13.42:55:21.9 17.1 km/hAK-III-Herren 24
87 44 1961 KSV Tri TeamPeter ENDTHALER Bruck An Der Mur AUT       +1:01:49.62:55:58.1 17.0 km/hAK-III-Herren 25
88 26 1969 Trirun LinzEva GATTRINGER Linz AUT       +1:05:26.52:59:35.0 16.7 km/hAK-II-Damen 5
89 85 1958Janos JARMAI Solymar HUN       +1:11:01.43:05:09.9 16.2 km/hAK-III-Herren 26
90 6 1952Ernst STRIEDER Bludenz AUT       +1:11:57.53:06:05.9 16.1 km/hAK-IV-Herren 5
91 41 1957 SchladmingFlorian ETSCHBACHER Schladming AUT       +1:15:29.53:09:38.0 15.8 km/hAK-III-Herren 27
92 62 1951Helmuth NEISS Kössen GER       +1:19:06.73:13:15.2 15.5 km/hAK-IV-Herren 6
93 75 1968Dieter BRANDNER Linz AUT       +1:21:17.93:15:26.4 15.3 km/hAK-II-Herren 29

8 1968Christoph SCHMITZ Gloggnitz AUT       AK-II-Herren DNF
83 1949 LSV wienAlois DIETSCHY Wasenbruck AUT       AK-IV-Herren DNF
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AK-Damen
1 105 1992 NÖ Radunion Bad Fischau AUT       +0.02:50:48.0 17.6 km/hNathlie BIRI

AK-Herren
1 81 1992 Sc Bischofshofen Bischofshofen AUT       +0.01:54:08.4 26.3 km/hAlexander BRANDNER
2 31 1986 Bike Team Kaiser/Sc Liezen Weißenbach Bei Liezen AUT       +4:41.01:58:49.5 25.2 km/hWolfgang KRENN
3 70 1989 Liezen AUT       +11:39.62:05:48.1 23.8 km/hPeter VASOLD
4 9 1991 Bad Goisern AUT       +15:19.42:09:27.9 23.2 km/hFelix EGGER
5 78 1990 Pichl   Enns AUT       +20:23.92:14:32.3 22.3 km/hLukas LACKNER
6 99 1987 ÖTB Wien Wien AUT       +20:42.42:14:50.9 22.2 km/hPeter OCHSENHOFER
7 77 1986 Pichl AUT       +23:58.62:18:07.1 21.7 km/hManuel LACKNER
8 13 1987 Union Lavant Lavant AUT       +25:24.32:19:32.8 21.5 km/hRobert OBERHAMMER

AK-I-Herren
1 2 1983 Union Rosenbach Villach AUT       +0.01:55:11.3 26.0 km/hMartin MESOTITSCH
2 51 1977 Salomon Nordic Team Sarleinsbach AUT       +3:35.41:58:46.8 25.3 km/hMarkus ROTHBERGER
3 61 1979 Spielberg AUT       +10:39.32:05:50.7 23.8 km/hChristian SCHAFFER
4 101 1981 Thalgau AUT       +10:42.02:05:53.4 23.8 km/hStefan ACHLEITNER
5 68 1982 Ligist AUT       +13:16.82:08:28.2 23.4 km/hChristian REINPRECHT
6 14 1977 LG Südkärnten Eberndorf AUT       +17:04.52:12:15.9 22.7 km/hRoland ROGGER
7 12 1981 Union Lavant Lavant AUT       +23:57.02:19:08.4 21.6 km/hThomas TABERNIG
8 76 1981 Vöslau AUT       +31:12.12:26:23.5 20.5 km/hHarald GERBAUTZ
9 25 1985 ASKÖ Tri Team Judenburg Zeltweg AUT       +31:36.02:26:47.3 20.4 km/hUwe BURGSTEINER

10 69 1977 Mondsee AUT       +32:13.12:27:24.5 20.4 km/hMichael MESSNER
11 103 1980 Knittelfeld AUT       +32:33.82:27:45.2 20.3 km/hStefan RUCKER
12 53 1981 SU TRI STYRIA Graz AUT       +41:27.12:36:38.5 19.2 km/hGeorg MICHL
13 42 1984 Wien AUT       +44:43.02:39:54.4 18.8 km/hGerald KOSTOLANI
14 60 1984 SG Allerheiligen Kapfenberg AUT       +45:22.32:40:33.7 18.7 km/hChristian WEBER
15 18 1977 SC Dreiländereck Aschau Riedlingsdorf AUT       +51:59.32:47:10.7 17.9 km/hBernd VARGA
16 47 1980 UASC Attersee West Attersee AUT       +53:33.92:48:45.3 17.8 km/hPeter LEITNER
17 106 1984 Ramsau D AUT       +57:22.02:52:33.4 17.4 km/hMakus WEIKEL

AK-II-Damen
1 92 1969 WSC Bad Mitterndorf Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +0.02:18:22.4 21.7 km/hRenate SCHWAB
2 100 1971 Nittendorf GER       +10:22.02:28:44.5 20.2 km/hSusi EGGER
3 67 1974 Hüttschlag AUT       +25:31.12:43:53.6 18.3 km/hAnna VIEHHAUSER
4 38 1966 WSV Altaussee Bad Aussee AUT       +25:31.12:43:53.6 18.3 km/hBrigitte BAUMGARTNER
5 26 1969 Trirun Linz Linz AUT       +41:12.52:59:35.0 16.7 km/hEva GATTRINGER

AK-II-Herren
1 95 1975 TEAM green-xs.com/Weissensee Weissensee AUT       +0.01:54:20.1 26.2 km/hHannes ZEICHEN
2 1 1973 SALOMON NORDIC AUSTRIA Abtenau AUT       +2:42.91:57:03.0 25.6 km/hRoland GALLER
3 49 1968 slovenia Crni Vrh Nad Idrijo SLO       +4:26.11:58:46.3 25.3 km/hMarko RUPNIK
4 66 1975 Hüttschlag AUT       +4:27.11:58:47.3 25.3 km/hStefan ROHRMOSER
5 24 1970 Kitzbüheler Ski Club Neukirchen AUT       +4:46.61:59:06.8 25.2 km/hRichard KANTNER
6 71 1971 Birkfeld AUT       +11:30.72:05:50.9 23.8 km/hLudwig DOPPELREITER
7 58 1971 WSV Vomp Fügen AUT       +11:32.32:05:52.4 23.8 km/hMark HAIM
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8 91 1974 Intersport Bachler Ramsau Ramsau AUT       +14:40.02:09:00.2 23.3 km/hAndreas PLUT
9 63 1966 Hochfilzen AUT       +14:47.42:09:07.6 23.2 km/hJohann HÖLZL

10 19 1971 CML Fincon Trofaiach AUT       +16:48.42:11:08.6 22.9 km/hJürgen GAMWEGER
11 90 1975 Fram SLO       +16:56.72:11:16.9 22.9 km/hPeter MEDVED
12 102 1967 ZANONI RIVA-ATOMIC Pottenbrunn AUT       +18:36.72:12:56.9 22.6 km/hThomas MODERBACHER
13 21 1968 WSC Bad Mitterndorf Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +19:22.42:13:42.6 22.4 km/hHeinz SCHNUPP
14 54 1973 Tri Team Bucklige Welt Krumbach AUT       +19:51.02:14:11.2 22.4 km/hGerhard GANSINGER
15 22 1969 Trirun Linz Linz AUT       +23:29.52:17:49.6 21.8 km/hWolfgang LANDERL
16 30 1975 SC Steiermark Trofaiach AUT       +23:33.92:17:54.1 21.8 km/hMartin GREINER
17 45 1967 ASV TRIA Stockerau Stockerau AUT       +23:35.22:17:55.3 21.8 km/hReinhard FORTYN
18 33 1971 Kelag Energy Running Team Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +24:01.52:18:21.7 21.7 km/hNiklas KRÖHN
19 104 1971 Bad Ischl AUT       +25:54.02:20:14.2 21.4 km/hAlexander SCHIERL
20 15 1974 Kirchschlag AUT       +28:47.32:23:07.5 21.0 km/hBernd MOSER
21 73 1970 Judenburg AUT       +29:42.62:24:02.7 20.8 km/hGünter PFEIFER
22 96 1975 ASV Bad Mitterndorf Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +33:40.92:28:01.0 20.3 km/hWolfgang SCHLÖMICHER
23 88 1973 Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +35:03.42:29:23.5 20.1 km/hGotthard MAIER
24 37 1973 Hochegg AUT       +37:12.82:31:32.9 19.8 km/hAndreas KADER
25 29 1968 ULC Klosterneuburg RR Klosterneuburg AUT       +38:32.72:32:52.9 19.6 km/hThomas SRB
26 79 1966 Geras AUT       +42:14.62:36:34.8 19.2 km/hMichael SCHIFFER
27 16 1972 Liezen AUT       +48:02.52:42:22.7 18.5 km/hDieter GUNEGGER
28 74 1969 Ebensee AUT       +58:13.32:52:33.5 17.4 km/hThomas BOCKSBICHLER
29 75 1968 Linz AUT       +1:21:06.33:15:26.4 15.3 km/hDieter BRANDNER

8 1968 Gloggnitz AUT       DNF Christoph SCHMITZ
AK-III-Herren

1 35 1965 Union Oepping Oepping AUT       +0.01:59:04.8 25.2 km/hGünter SCHAUBMAYR
2 98 1961 Schladming AUT       +4:30.92:03:35.8 24.3 km/hHeinz WALCHER
3 59 1958 St. Margareten ImRosental AUT       +6:47.42:05:52.2 23.8 km/hToni WUTTE
4 65 1961 Öpping AUT       +9:28.22:08:33.0 23.3 km/hMax HUMENBERGER
5 57 1963 Intersort Bachler Ramsau Ramsau AUT       +10:01.62:09:06.5 23.2 km/hToni FISCHBACHER
6 28 1961 Mazda Landl Gröbming Gröbming AUT       +12:17.32:11:22.2 22.8 km/hToni LANDL
7 52 1965 Intersport Bachler Ramsau Ramsau Am Dachstein AUT       +15:26.92:14:31.8 22.3 km/hJürgen PITZER
8 5 1960 WSC Bad Mitterndorf Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +15:49.12:14:54.0 22.2 km/hWerner KNAUS
9 23 1956 Steyrling AUT       +17:20.52:16:25.3 22.0 km/hJohann HUEMERLEHNER

10 43 1964 Tus Gröbming Gröbming AUT       +18:40.22:17:45.1 21.8 km/hMarkus PUTZENBACHER
11 40 1956 Rlc Sterngartl Reichenthal AUT       +18:52.92:17:57.7 21.7 km/hAlbert NIMMERVOLL
12 82 1961 St.Nikolai  In Sausal AUT       +18:57.12:18:02.0 21.7 km/hErwin DIETRICH
13 87 1962 Bad Goisern AUT       +19:19.82:18:24.7 21.7 km/hHans Jörg KAIN
14 20 1958 Nix Wien AUT       +24:08.22:23:13.1 20.9 km/hHelmut ZIMMEL
15 27 1962 Sport VASOLD Liezen Liezen AUT       +24:32.32:23:37.2 20.9 km/hWolfgang VASOLD
16 56 1965 NSC Wien Wien AUT       +25:51.62:24:56.5 20.7 km/hRoland PAWLIK
17 46 1958 AlpinX Wien AUT       +26:40.42:25:45.3 20.6 km/hGerhard TOPPLER
18 64 1962 Tragöß AUT       +26:43.52:25:48.4 20.6 km/hWalter FEIEL
19 48 1956 Arge Wachsstube  Warth AUT       +27:01.92:26:06.8 20.5 km/hPeter GRILL
20 10 1956 St. Veit Im Pongau AUT       +29:01.02:28:05.9 20.3 km/hMarkus BADER
21 72 1961 Weissenkirchen AUT       +32:41.02:31:45.9 19.8 km/hHelmut SLAVINEC
22 11 1962 Streitdorf AUT       +44:38.62:43:43.5 18.3 km/hChristian DRAXL
23 7 1965 Sankt Barbara AUT       +51:11.12:50:16.0 17.6 km/hMarkus LENGAUER
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24 34 1962 FH Kärnten Sport Klagenfurt AUT       +56:17.02:55:21.9 17.1 km/hHerbert KOTSCHNIG
25 44 1961 KSV Tri Team Bruck An Der Mur AUT       +56:53.22:55:58.1 17.0 km/hPeter ENDTHALER
26 85 1958 Solymar HUN       +1:06:05.03:05:09.9 16.2 km/hJanos JARMAI
27 41 1957 Schladming Schladming AUT       +1:10:33.13:09:38.0 15.8 km/hFlorian ETSCHBACHER

AK-IV-Herren
1 55 1951 SG Schönau Bischofswiesen GER       +0.02:08:36.0 23.3 km/hAlbert KURZ
2 39 1949 Kuchl AUT       +6:20.72:14:56.7 22.2 km/hJosef BRANDAUER
3 97 1954 Bad Kleinkirchheim AUT       +9:41.12:18:17.1 21.7 km/hHugo SCHRETTER
4 32 1954 St. Johann In Tirol AUT       +42:01.92:50:37.9 17.6 km/hFerdinand OBERHOFER
5 6 1952 Bludenz AUT       +57:29.93:06:05.9 16.1 km/hErnst STRIEDER
6 62 1951 Kössen GER       +1:04:39.23:13:15.2 15.5 km/hHelmuth NEISS

83 1949 LSV wien Wasenbruck AUT       DNF Alois DIETSCHY
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Rk No Name Club Time DIFFCat / RkYoB NOC PACE
30/01/2016

City

25km Freie Technik

1 551 1991 Union RosenbachMatthias FUGGER St. Jakob Im Rosental AUT       +0.052:21.1 28.7 km/hAK-Herren 1
2 475 1965 WSV ASVÖ TragössAndre BLATTER Tragöss AUT       +5.152:26.3 28.6 km/hAK-III-Herren 1
3 524 1997Stefan FALK Obertraubling GER       +6.852:27.9 28.6 km/hJUN-m 1
4 429 1987 SK RottenmannMario DRESCHER Rottenmann AUT       +51.953:13.0 28.2 km/hAK-Herren 2
5 525 1975Franco PLATZER St. Johann AUT       +55.153:16.2 28.2 km/hAK-II-Herren 1
6 403 1986Thomas KROIS Fischbachau GER       +1:13.253:34.3 28.0 km/hAK-Herren 3
7 550 1997 Sc BischofshofenPhilip BEIKIRCHER St. Johann AUT       +1:17.853:38.9 28.0 km/hJUN-m 2
8 566 1991 Atomic Racing TeamChristoph SEEBACHER Radstadt AUT       +1:18.353:39.4 28.0 km/hAK-Herren 4
9 537 1978Gernot GRILLMEIER Möderbrugg AUT       +1:18.553:39.6 28.0 km/hAK-I-Herren 1

10 538 1978Matthias CUSOMANO Zeltweg AUT       +1:18.553:39.6 28.0 km/hAK-I-Herren 2
11 503 1969 SC  LeogangFranz AIGNER Leogang AUT       +1:19.653:40.7 27.9 km/hAK-II-Herren 2
12 571 1964Romuald SCHÖNFELD Wels AUT       +2:34.654:55.7 27.3 km/hAK-III-Herren 2
13 520 1980Herwin REUPICHLER GARZ AUT       +3:01.655:22.7 27.1 km/hAK-I-Herren 3
14 532 1966Gerhard ENZENHOFER Bad Leonfelden AUT       +3:10.655:31.7 27.0 km/hAK-II-Herren 3
15 476 1994 WSV ASVÖ TragössPascal BLATTER Tragöss AUT       +3:44.556:05.6 26.7 km/hAK-Herren 5
16 528 1987Michal KLEKNER Jabolnec Nad Nisou CZE       +4:17.356:38.4 26.5 km/hAK-Herren 6
17 462 1959 SC RottenmannHelmut KOLB Lasssing AUT       +4:18.056:39.1 26.5 km/hAK-III-Herren 3
18 519 1998 TSU St. VeitLukas RIEDELSBERGER St.Veit +4:36.956:58.1 26.3 km/hJUG-II-m 1
19 557 1984 Sport Ski Willy RacingAlexander KANZIAN Gröbming AUT       +5:05.757:26.8 26.1 km/hAK-I-Herren 4
20 501 1971 USC Atomic St. LeonhardRonald EISCHER Höbenbach AUT       +5:13.657:34.7 26.1 km/hAK-II-Herren 4
21 568 1973 RC AltenmarktMarkus SCHNEIDER Altenmarkt AUT       +5:40.958:02.1 25.8 km/hAK-II-Herren 5
22 409 1985Johannes HOLAS Graz AUT       +5:41.258:02.4 25.8 km/hAK-I-Herren 5
23 464 1994 ASV Bad MitterndorfMichael GRICK Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +5:43.858:04.9 25.8 km/hAK-Herren 7
24 504 1969 Bad AusseeRobert MARGOTTI Bad Aussee AUT       +6:08.058:29.1 25.6 km/hAK-II-Herren 6
25 424 1991 LG SüdkärntenAdrian IGERC St.Stefan AUT       +6:25.258:46.3 25.5 km/hAK-Herren 8
26 463 1990 Radteam GrazMatthias GRICK Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +6:37.558:58.6 25.4 km/hAK-Herren 9
27 422 1948 salomon racing teamWaldemar LEITHNER Knittelfeld AUT       +6:49.459:10.6 25.3 km/hAK-IV-Herren 1
28 589 1954Josef BAUER Ried AUT       +6:50.559:11.6 25.3 km/hAK-IV-Herren 2
29 438 1975Bettina REICHENPFADER Kapfenberg AUT       +6:51.859:12.9 25.3 km/hAK-II-Damen 1
30 431 1978 USV HüttschlagReinhard RONACHER Saalfelden AUT       +6:52.359:13.4 25.3 km/hAK-I-Herren 6
31 460 1966Thomas KERSCHBAUMER Rohrendorf Bei Krems AUT       +7:30.259:51.3 25.1 km/hAK-II-Herren 7
32 567 1972 RC AltenmarktHermann SCHNEIDER Altenmarkt AUT       +7:31.759:52.8 25.0 km/hAK-II-Herren 8
33 467 1961Günter GRADNER Horn AUT       +7:31.859:53.0 25.0 km/hAK-III-Herren 4
34 495 1990 Kolland Topsport GaalRomana SLAVINEC Zeltweg AUT       +7:32.459:53.5 25.0 km/hAK-Damen 1
35 425 1969Heinz LICHTENEGGER Velden AUT       +7:32.759:53.8 25.0 km/hAK-II-Herren 9
36 541 1986Norbert DÜRAUER Waidhofen Ybbs AUT       +7:34.559:55.6 25.0 km/hAK-Herren 10
37 437 1983 USV HüttschlagThomas ROHRMOSER Hüttschlag AUT       +7:48.61:00:09.7 24.9 km/hAK-I-Herren 7
38 549 1985Markus FALGENHAUER Graz AUT       +7:52.21:00:13.3 24.9 km/hAK-I-Herren 8
39 485 1978David GALLNBRUNNER Graz AUT       +7:53.21:00:14.3 24.9 km/hAK-I-Herren 9
40 575 1956Erich STROBEL AUT       +8:16.71:00:37.8 24.7 km/hAK-III-Herren 5
41 487 1957 Sc BischofshofenSebastian ILLMER Pfarrwerfen AUT       +8:24.41:00:45.5 24.7 km/hAK-III-Herren 6
42 554 1972 SC-WagrainFranz GLEISENBERGER Wagrain AUT       +8:24.71:00:45.8 24.7 km/hAK-II-Herren 10
43 506 1972 USC Atomic St. LeonhardBirgit EISCHER Höbenbach AUT       +8:40.21:01:01.4 24.6 km/hAK-II-Damen 2
44 461 1989 "TSV ""Eiche"" Neumarkt"Alexander FRITZ Neumarkt In Der Steiermark AUT       +10:11.91:02:33.0 24.0 km/hAK-Herren 11
45 414 1970 SC Furth im WaldAlois MULTERER Bad Reichenhall GER       +10:15.21:02:36.3 24.0 km/hAK-II-Herren 11
46 456 1974 SK OkerAnja KRETSCHMER Goslar GER       +10:21.41:02:42.5 23.9 km/hAK-II-Damen 3
47 530 1959Joachim RATHBAUER Gallneukirchen AUT       +10:25.61:02:46.7 23.9 km/hAK-III-Herren 7
48 400 1976Christian KAINEDER Hellmonsödt +10:56.31:03:17.4 23.7 km/hAK-I-Herren 10
49 587 1963August LEHNER Enzenkirchen AUT       +10:57.91:03:19.0 23.7 km/hAK-III-Herren 8
50 401 1961Franz KIEFER St. Lorenzen AUT       +11:02.41:03:23.5 23.7 km/hAK-III-Herren 9
51 553 1986 SC WaldzellKerstin GATTERMANN Schildorn AUT       +11:35.01:03:56.1 23.5 km/hAK-Damen 2
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37. Steiralauf 
OVERALL Results by Time

Rk No Name Club Time DIFFCat / RkYoB NOC PACE
30/01/2016
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52 410 1984Thomas WINKLER Salzburg AUT       +11:38.51:03:59.6 23.4 km/hAK-I-Herren 11
53 539 1948Franz SEIDL Fohnsdorf AUT       +11:39.51:04:00.6 23.4 km/hAK-IV-Herren 3
54 570 1987 LöfflerMartin SCHÖFFMANN Graz AUT       +12:06.01:04:27.2 23.3 km/hAK-Herren 12
55 448 1973 Limita UnlimitedVadim ILYASOV Wien RUS       +12:26.31:04:47.4 23.2 km/hAK-II-Herren 12
56 529 1989Nathalie ALEXANDER Hallein AUT       +12:32.91:04:54.0 23.1 km/hAK-Damen 3
57 486 1953 USC Atomic St. LeonhardJosef GRADNER St. Leonhard/Hw. AUT       +12:58.51:05:19.6 23.0 km/hAK-IV-Herren 4
58 474 1984 Sc Knauf Liezen TriathlonHans-Jürgen HASLINGER Trieben AUT       +13:02.91:05:24.0 22.9 km/hAK-I-Herren 12
59 496 1968Jochen KROITZSCH Graz AUT       +13:09.11:05:30.2 22.9 km/hAK-II-Herren 13
60 430 1950 SC AmpflwangFranz HEMETSBERGER Ampflwang AUT       +13:09.61:05:30.7 22.9 km/hAK-IV-Herren 5
61 444 1978 WSC Bad MitterndorfBernd SCHROTTSHAMMER Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +13:12.31:05:33.4 22.9 km/hAK-I-Herren 13
62 490 1953Josef LETTNER Strasswalchen AUT       +13:24.91:05:46.0 22.8 km/hAK-IV-Herren 6
63 434 1971Thomas KERNBERGER Irdning AUT       +13:30.31:05:51.4 22.8 km/hAK-II-Herren 14
64 577 1949Josef Hermann GEUDER Marktredwitz GER       +13:43.31:06:04.5 22.7 km/hAK-IV-Herren 7
65 572 1956 Biketeam KaiserJoachim SCHRAML Großraming AUT       +13:50.91:06:12.1 22.7 km/hAK-III-Herren 10
66 563 1963Werner PÖLZ Steyrling AUT       +13:51.71:06:12.8 22.7 km/hAK-III-Herren 11
67 478 1955Johann THALER Strasswalchen AUT       +13:51.81:06:12.9 22.7 km/hAK-IV-Herren 8
68 441 1970 möderbruggBernd LENKISCH Möderbrugg AUT       +13:53.21:06:14.3 22.6 km/hAK-II-Herren 15
69 472 1989 SC LiezenBenjamin BAHAR Graz AUT       +13:55.01:06:16.2 22.6 km/hAK-Herren 13
70 500 1974 SU TRI STYRIA Christian DORNHOFER Graz AUT       +14:09.61:06:30.7 22.6 km/hAK-II-Herren 16
71 583 1974Reinhold STEINER Graz AUT       +14:13.01:06:34.1 22.5 km/hAK-II-Herren 17
72 418 1948Josef RAINER Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +14:22.91:06:44.1 22.5 km/hAK-IV-Herren 9
73 421 1968Robert GÖTSCHL Knittelfeld AUT       +14:25.31:06:46.4 22.5 km/hAK-II-Herren 18
74 483 1958Johann SCHACHNER Stainach-Pürgg AUT       +14:26.41:06:47.5 22.5 km/hAK-III-Herren 12
75 488 1999Lorenz GRUBER Hüttschlag AUT       +14:29.51:06:50.6 22.4 km/hJUG-II-m 2
76 534 1965Bernhard HAUSMANNINGER Freilassing GER       +14:29.81:06:50.9 22.4 km/hAK-III-Herren 13
77 585 1980 HsvChristian PLATTNER Wien AUT       +14:30.61:06:51.7 22.4 km/hAK-I-Herren 14
78 518 1982 USV HüttschlagChristian VIEHHAUSER St. Johann AUT       +14:38.01:06:59.2 22.4 km/hAK-I-Herren 15
79 522 1971Gerhard GAHLEITNER Hellmannsödt +14:40.51:07:01.6 22.4 km/hAK-II-Herren 19
80 469 1966 SC Raiffeisen GröbmingAndreas LEICHTENMUELLER Groebming AUT       +14:40.81:07:01.9 22.4 km/hAK-II-Herren 20
81 440 1950 USC Atomic St. LeonhardLambert FREY Getzersdorf AUT       +15:42.91:08:04.0 22.0 km/hAK-IV-Herren 10
82 427 1977Günter GRONALD Premstätten AUT       +15:49.41:08:10.5 22.0 km/hAK-I-Herren 16
83 556 1970 Volksschule KnoppenBeate HARREITER Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +15:55.31:08:16.4 22.0 km/hAK-II-Damen 4
84 477 1980Christian SCHREMPF Thörl AUT       +16:12.31:08:33.4 21.9 km/hAK-I-Herren 17
85 523 1972Johann HACKL Lannach AUT       +16:13.11:08:34.2 21.9 km/hAK-II-Herren 21
86 516 1992 Craft Rocky Mountain Factory Team/ WSV OberwarmenRegina GENSER Gosau GER       +16:14.61:08:35.7 21.9 km/hAK-Damen 4
87 453 1953 ASKÖ LandskronPeter MAGLER Drobollach AUT       +16:20.61:08:41.7 21.8 km/hAK-IV-Herren 11
88 442 1974Bernd TAXACHER Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +16:29.81:08:50.9 21.8 km/hAK-II-Herren 22
89 468 1970Bernhard WOLFGER Fohnsdorf AUT       +16:30.41:08:51.6 21.8 km/hAK-II-Herren 23
90 507 1993Armin FLATSCHER Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +16:56.31:09:17.4 21.6 km/hAK-Herren 14
91 473 1970 Radclub TauplitzJoachim GÖßLER Tauplitz AUT       +17:12.11:09:33.2 21.6 km/hAK-II-Herren 24
92 481 1967Martin SCHOPF Thal AUT       +17:44.21:10:05.3 21.4 km/hAK-II-Herren 25
93 428 1970Heinrich FÜRHAPTER Graz AUT       +17:48.11:10:09.2 21.4 km/hAK-II-Herren 26
94 494 1968 Achtung KoasaläuferChristian SCHNIERSMEYER St.Johann In Tirol AUT       +17:49.11:10:10.2 21.4 km/hAK-II-Herren 27
95 426 1976 Fc AusseerlandMartin MULEJ Bad Aussee AUT       +17:56.51:10:17.6 21.3 km/hAK-I-Herren 18
96 580 1997Elena WIPPEL Admont AUT       +17:58.71:10:19.8 21.3 km/hJUN-w 1
97 581 1968Andrea WIPPEL Admont AUT       +17:59.01:10:20.1 21.3 km/hAK-II-Damen 5
98 582 1964Anton WIPPEL Admont AUT       +17:59.91:10:21.0 21.3 km/hAK-III-Herren 14
99 492 1951 TuS KremsmünsterKarlheinz MEIDINGER Kremsmünster AUT       +18:09.01:10:30.1 21.3 km/hAK-IV-Herren 12

100 443 1957Gottfried SCHREIMEIER Kobenz AUT       +18:10.01:10:31.1 21.3 km/hAK-III-Herren 15
101 546 1967Wolfgang FASCHING Trofaiach AUT       +18:12.11:10:33.2 21.3 km/hAK-II-Herren 28
102 482 1950 SC HohenzellGeorg AUGUSTIN Pattigham AUT       +18:12.81:10:33.9 21.3 km/hAK-IV-Herren 13
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103 446 1968Brigitte KÖCKINGER Rottenmann AUT       +18:13.11:10:34.2 21.3 km/hAK-II-Damen 6
104 533 1954Franz ZAGLER Voitsberg AUT       +18:36.41:10:57.6 21.1 km/hAK-IV-Herren 14
105 586 1988Thomas FLATSCHER Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +18:40.51:11:01.6 21.1 km/hAK-Herren 15
106 548 1984Pia-Maria THOMA AUT       +18:40.91:11:02.0 21.1 km/hAK-I-Damen 1
107 590 1960Reinhold TREIMLER Rottenmann AUT       +18:41.01:11:02.2 21.1 km/hAK-III-Herren 16
108 564 1964 SU-AbtenauHans PUTZ Abtenau AUT       +18:43.31:11:04.4 21.1 km/hAK-III-Herren 17
109 559 1991 Mauna-loa - MeridaIrina KRENN Bad Goisern AUT       +18:50.51:11:11.6 21.1 km/hAK-Damen 5
110 497 1956Zac ZAHARIAS Campbell AUS       +19:08.41:11:29.5 21.0 km/hAK-III-Herren 18
111 419 1960 SCM Team AktivHerbert LANZINGER Bischofshofen AUT       +19:20.71:11:41.8 20.9 km/hAK-III-Herren 19
112 459 1973 ATuSMarkus LEITGEB Trofaiach AUT       +19:33.11:11:54.3 20.9 km/hAK-II-Herren 29
113 584 1975Reinhard HOFER Graz AUT       +19:37.51:11:58.6 20.8 km/hAK-II-Herren 30
114 511 1961 SC-Knauf-Liezen-TriathlonWalter LEOPOLD Weissenbach/Liezen AUT       +19:40.31:12:01.4 20.8 km/hAK-III-Herren 20
115 499 1984 ALC WelsKatharina FEUCHTNER Gosau AUT       +19:45.41:12:06.5 20.8 km/hAK-I-Damen 2
116 573 1967 WAX SEZsolt WALDE DR. Budaörs HUN       +19:53.81:12:14.9 20.8 km/hAK-II-Herren 31
117 493 1967 Achtung KoasaläuferJakob GRUBER St.Johann In Tirol AUT       +20:07.91:12:29.0 20.7 km/hAK-II-Herren 32
118 479 1978 Triathlonclub KagranRene ADLER Gerasdorf AUT       +20:23.81:12:44.9 20.6 km/hAK-I-Herren 19
119 514 1955 SC WeyerWalter BERGMANN Weyer AUT       +20:37.51:12:58.6 20.6 km/hAK-IV-Herren 15
120 531 1970Gertraud ENZENHOFER Bad Leonfelden AUT       +20:51.01:13:12.1 20.5 km/hAK-II-Damen 7
121 457 1981Manfred WEIKL Schladming AUT       +21:09.91:13:31.0 20.4 km/hAK-I-Herren 20
122 579 1974Bernhard DRACK Grünau AUT       +21:16.11:13:37.3 20.4 km/hAK-II-Herren 33
123 449 1965 ASVÖ SC HöhnhartJosef SCHMALZL St Johann Am Walde AUT       +21:36.91:13:58.0 20.3 km/hAK-III-Herren 21
124 402 1988Miram HUBER Fischbachau GER       +21:52.71:14:13.8 20.2 km/hAK-Damen 6
125 545 1942Siegfried STUMMER Kobenz AUT       +21:54.71:14:15.8 20.2 km/hAK-V-Herren 1
126 416 1940 usi grazPeter DROSCHL Graz AUT       +21:54.81:14:15.9 20.2 km/hAK-V-Herren 2
127 404 1963Martin SKORJANZ Spittal +22:04.31:14:25.4 20.2 km/hAK-III-Herren 22
128 574 1980Reinhard SCHREYER Stainach AUT       +22:25.51:14:46.6 20.1 km/hAK-I-Herren 21
129 491 1974Christian PILZ Bad Goisern AUT       +23:00.71:15:21.8 19.9 km/hAK-II-Herren 34
130 513 1977 SU TRI STYRIA Rene GROSSAUER Graz AUT       +23:02.01:15:23.1 19.9 km/hAK-I-Herren 22
131 508 1972 ATSV Bad AusseeGerhard ZIERMAYER Bad Aussee AUT       +23:06.11:15:27.2 19.9 km/hAK-II-Herren 35
132 536 1971Smarana PUNTIGAM Wien AUT       +23:07.51:15:28.6 19.9 km/hAK-II-Herren 36
133 576 1962Karoly SCHILLER Budakeszi HUN       +23:08.71:15:29.8 19.9 km/hAK-III-Herren 23
134 592 1963Manfred REITER St. Pölten AUT       +23:16.01:15:37.1 19.8 km/hAK-III-Herren 24
135 415 1976Daniel GAHLEITNER Neumarkt Am Wallersee AUT       +23:18.81:15:39.9 19.8 km/hAK-I-Herren 23
136 447 1982Stefan BENZING Korntal-Münchingen GER       +23:25.41:15:46.5 19.8 km/hAK-I-Herren 24
137 432 1976 dertriathlon.com FürstenfeldRene PRANTL Trieben AUT       +23:32.21:15:53.3 19.8 km/hAK-I-Herren 25
138 471 1961Josef POMBERGER Bad Goisern AUT       +24:04.11:16:25.2 19.6 km/hAK-III-Herren 25
139 466 1977 Tus GröbmingRené SCHREIBER Mitterberg AUT       +24:06.21:16:27.3 19.6 km/hAK-I-Herren 26
140 480 1966Johann REITER Graz AUT       +24:11.71:16:32.8 19.6 km/hAK-II-Herren 37
141 470 1967 LTU Waidhofen/ThayaChristian LAMATSCH Waidhofen/Thaya AUT       +25:00.51:17:21.6 19.4 km/hAK-II-Herren 38
142 498 1957 SKEVRupert KÜGERL Deutschlandsberg AUT       +25:18.91:17:40.0 19.3 km/hAK-III-Herren 26
143 565 1986Christoph ROHRER Liezen AUT       +25:20.61:17:41.7 19.3 km/hAK-Herren 16
144 405 1959Pölz HARTMANN AUT       +25:41.31:18:02.4 19.2 km/hAK-III-Herren 27
145 433 1971 woodworXXHarald SAUER Weißkirchen AUT       +25:55.11:18:16.2 19.2 km/hAK-II-Herren 39
146 527 1971Werner KLINGSBIGL Bretstein AUT       +25:59.41:18:20.5 19.1 km/hAK-II-Herren 40
147 561 1965 SC WagrainIsabella MICHALEK Wagrain AUT       +26:16.31:18:37.4 19.1 km/hAK-III-Damen 1
148 588 1975Christina LINDNER Fügen AUT       +26:24.71:18:45.8 19.0 km/hAK-II-Damen 8
149 505 1986 UASC Attersee WestPhilipp RAKUSCHAN Attersee AUT       +26:40.01:19:01.2 19.0 km/hAK-Herren 17
150 558 1962 AVIA BudapestZsolt KOVÁCS Budapest HUN       +27:00.81:19:21.9 18.9 km/hAK-III-Herren 28
151 512 1958 Linz AG SportJohannes WEICHENBERGER Linz AUT       +27:35.11:19:56.2 18.8 km/hAK-III-Herren 29
152 509 1969 SC-Knauf-Liezen-TriathlonSilvia LEOPOLD Weissenbach/Liezen AUT       +27:56.51:20:17.6 18.7 km/hAK-II-Damen 9
153 451 1987Sabrina ZILLER Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +28:23.11:20:44.2 18.6 km/hAK-Damen 7
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154 526 1937Hermann SCHREMPF Ramsau Am Dachstein AUT       +28:27.81:20:48.9 18.6 km/hAK-V-Herren 3
155 406 1948 MTB BergwolfRolf RATH Henndorf Am Wallersee AUT       +28:30.11:20:51.2 18.6 km/hAK-IV-Herren 16
156 535 1974Michael SIMA Keutschach AUT       +28:37.71:20:58.8 18.5 km/hAK-II-Herren 41
157 454 1975Christoph GÖLLES Deutschlandsberg AUT       +28:54.41:21:15.5 18.5 km/hAK-II-Herren 42
158 439 1976 TEAM M+BPeter SCHULTE Schwabbruck GER       +29:13.31:21:34.4 18.4 km/hAK-I-Herren 27
159 436 1944Willy BAUER Graz AUT       +29:20.51:21:41.6 18.4 km/hAK-V-Herren 4
160 408 1959 SU LangschlagHerbert WANDL Langschlag AUT       +29:46.51:22:07.6 18.3 km/hAK-III-Herren 30
161 555 1975 Union LavantChristian GROSSLERCHER Gleisdorf AUT       +30:33.11:22:54.2 18.1 km/hAK-II-Herren 43
162 455 1982Markus POLESCHINSKI Graz AUT       +31:05.61:23:26.7 18.0 km/hAK-I-Herren 28
163 547 1948Ewald BAIER Ramsau AUT       +31:27.11:23:48.2 17.9 km/hAK-IV-Herren 17
164 542 1977Anna ENDTHALER Bruck Mur AUT       +31:29.91:23:51.0 17.9 km/hAK-I-Damen 3
165 484 1981Marco KRÖLL Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +31:33.91:23:55.0 17.9 km/hAK-I-Herren 29
166 562 1962Franz NEUMANN Matzleinsdorf AUT       +31:47.01:24:08.1 17.8 km/hAK-III-Herren 31
167 423 1975Wilhelm UHL Kapfenberg AUT       +32:24.01:24:45.1 17.7 km/hAK-II-Herren 44
168 540 1958Andrea SCHIFFER Geras AUT       +32:32.31:24:53.4 17.7 km/hAK-III-Damen 2
169 489 1968Heimo GLEICH Straß AUT       +33:10.41:25:31.5 17.5 km/hAK-II-Herren 45
170 445 1951 RC ARBÖ SelzthalJosef PRANTL Trieben AUT       +33:35.51:25:56.7 17.5 km/hAK-IV-Herren 18
171 458 1979 Nordic Skiteam TrofaiachBianca LEITGEB Trofaiach AUT       +33:46.81:26:07.9 17.4 km/hAK-I-Damen 4
172 569 1937 UNSC KobenzJosef SCHÖBERL AUT       +35:08.31:27:29.4 17.1 km/hAK-V-Herren 5
173 591 1967Martin SCHRETTHAUSER Seekirchen Wallersee AUT       +35:42.81:28:04.0 17.0 km/hAK-II-Herren 46
174 552 1949Josef FUCHS Bruck An Der Mur AUT       +36:32.71:28:53.8 16.9 km/hAK-IV-Herren 19
175 465 1977 Tus GröbmingAndreas TSCHERNITZ Gröbming AUT       +37:24.11:29:45.2 16.7 km/hAK-I-Herren 30
176 420 1958 HSV Pinkafeld Hedi SCHUH Hochart AUT       +38:58.41:31:19.5 16.4 km/hAK-III-Damen 3
177 510 1943Gerhard ALEX Irdning AUT       +39:25.31:31:46.5 16.3 km/hAK-V-Herren 6
178 417 1965Harald KEPPLINGER München AUT       +40:04.41:32:25.5 16.2 km/hAK-III-Herren 32
179 578 1968Uwe KLARMANN Leipzig GER       +42:28.51:34:49.6 15.8 km/hAK-II-Herren 47
180 544 1954Georg HALLER Uttendorf AUT       +42:33.01:34:54.1 15.8 km/hAK-IV-Herren 20
181 560 1951Rossano MESSINI Kals A.G. ITA       +43:06.01:35:27.1 15.7 km/hAK-IV-Herren 21
182 413 1966 SU-AbtenauMatthias LIENBACHER Abtenau AUT       +43:52.11:36:13.2 15.6 km/hAK-II-Herren 48
183 515 1975 Sc Knauf Liezen TriathlonEvelyn PUCHWEIN Liezen AUT       +1:10:29.42:02:50.5 12.2 km/hAK-II-Damen 10

502 1967 TSV HartpenningRobert EGENHOFER München AUT       AK-II-Herren DNF
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37. Steiralauf 
Results by Class 

Rk No Name Club Time DIFFYoB NOC PACE

30/01/2016

City

25km Freie Technik

AK-Damen
1 495 1990 Kolland Topsport Gaal Zeltweg AUT       +0.059:53.5 25.0 km/hRomana SLAVINEC
2 553 1986 SC Waldzell Schildorn AUT       +4:02.51:03:56.1 23.5 km/hKerstin GATTERMANN
3 529 1989 Hallein AUT       +5:00.51:04:54.0 23.1 km/hNathalie ALEXANDER
4 516 1992 Craft Rocky Mountain Factory Team /WSV Oberwarmen Gosau GER       +8:42.11:08:35.7 21.9 km/hRegina GENSER
5 559 1991 Mauna-loa - Merida Bad Goisern AUT       +11:18.01:11:11.6 21.1 km/hIrina KRENN
6 402 1988 Fischbachau GER       +14:20.31:14:13.8 20.2 km/hMiram HUBER
7 451 1987 Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +20:50.71:20:44.2 18.6 km/hSabrina ZILLER

AK-Herren
1 551 1991 Union Rosenbach St. Jakob Im Rosental AUT       +0.052:21.1 28.7 km/hMatthias FUGGER
2 429 1987 SK Rottenmann Rottenmann AUT       +51.953:13.0 28.2 km/hMario DRESCHER
3 403 1986 Fischbachau GER       +1:13.253:34.3 28.0 km/hThomas KROIS
4 566 1991 Atomic Racing Team Radstadt AUT       +1:18.353:39.4 28.0 km/hChristoph SEEBACHER
5 476 1994 WSV ASVÖ Tragöss Tragöss AUT       +3:44.556:05.6 26.7 km/hPascal BLATTER
6 528 1987 Jabolnec Nad Nisou CZE       +4:17.356:38.4 26.5 km/hMichal KLEKNER
7 464 1994 ASV Bad Mitterndorf Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +5:43.858:04.9 25.8 km/hMichael GRICK
8 424 1991 LG Südkärnten St.Stefan AUT       +6:25.258:46.3 25.5 km/hAdrian IGERC
9 463 1990 Radteam Graz Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +6:37.558:58.6 25.4 km/hMatthias GRICK

10 541 1986 Waidhofen Ybbs AUT       +7:34.559:55.6 25.0 km/hNorbert DÜRAUER
11 461 1989 "TSV ""Eiche"" Neumarkt" Neumarkt In DerSteiermark AUT       +10:11.91:02:33.0 24.0 km/hAlexander FRITZ
12 570 1987 Löffler Graz AUT       +12:06.01:04:27.2 23.3 km/hMartin SCHÖFFMANN
13 472 1989 SC Liezen Graz AUT       +13:55.01:06:16.2 22.6 km/hBenjamin BAHAR
14 507 1993 Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +16:56.31:09:17.4 21.6 km/hArmin FLATSCHER
15 586 1988 Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +18:40.51:11:01.6 21.1 km/hThomas FLATSCHER
16 565 1986 Liezen AUT       +25:20.61:17:41.7 19.3 km/hChristoph ROHRER
17 505 1986 UASC Attersee West Attersee AUT       +26:40.01:19:01.2 19.0 km/hPhilipp RAKUSCHAN

AK-I-Damen
1 548 1984 AUT       +0.01:11:02.0 21.1 km/hPia-Maria THOMA
2 499 1984 ALC Wels Gosau AUT       +1:04.51:12:06.5 20.8 km/hKatharina FEUCHTNER
3 542 1977 Bruck Mur AUT       +12:49.01:23:51.0 17.9 km/hAnna ENDTHALER
4 458 1979 Nordic Skiteam Trofaiach Trofaiach AUT       +15:05.91:26:07.9 17.4 km/hBianca LEITGEB

AK-I-Herren
1 537 1978 Möderbrugg AUT       +0.053:39.6 28.0 km/hGernot GRILLMEIER
2 538 1978 Zeltweg AUT       +0.053:39.6 28.0 km/hMatthias CUSOMANO
3 520 1980 GARZ AUT       +1:43.155:22.7 27.1 km/hHerwin REUPICHLER
4 557 1984 Sport Ski Willy Racing Gröbming AUT       +3:47.157:26.8 26.1 km/hAlexander KANZIAN
5 409 1985 Graz AUT       +4:22.758:02.4 25.8 km/hJohannes HOLAS
6 431 1978 USV Hüttschlag Saalfelden AUT       +5:33.759:13.4 25.3 km/hReinhard RONACHER
7 437 1983 USV Hüttschlag Hüttschlag AUT       +6:30.11:00:09.7 24.9 km/hThomas ROHRMOSER
8 549 1985 Graz AUT       +6:33.71:00:13.3 24.9 km/hMarkus FALGENHAUER
9 485 1978 Graz AUT       +6:34.61:00:14.3 24.9 km/hDavid GALLNBRUNNER

10 400 1976 Hellmonsödt +9:37.81:03:17.4 23.7 km/hChristian KAINEDER
11 410 1984 Salzburg AUT       +10:20.01:03:59.6 23.4 km/hThomas WINKLER
12 474 1984 Sc Knauf Liezen Triathlon Trieben AUT       +11:44.31:05:24.0 22.9 km/hHans-Jürgen HASLINGER
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37. Steiralauf 
Results by Class 

Rk No Name Club Time DIFFYoB NOC PACE

30/01/2016

City
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13 444 1978 WSC Bad Mitterndorf Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +11:53.81:05:33.4 22.9 km/hBernd SCHROTTSHAMMER
14 585 1980 Hsv Wien AUT       +13:12.01:06:51.7 22.4 km/hChristian PLATTNER
15 518 1982 USV Hüttschlag St. Johann AUT       +13:19.51:06:59.2 22.4 km/hChristian VIEHHAUSER
16 427 1977 Premstätten AUT       +14:30.81:08:10.5 22.0 km/hGünter GRONALD
17 477 1980 Thörl AUT       +14:53.71:08:33.4 21.9 km/hChristian SCHREMPF
18 426 1976 Fc Ausseerland Bad Aussee AUT       +16:37.91:10:17.6 21.3 km/hMartin MULEJ
19 479 1978 Triathlonclub Kagran Gerasdorf AUT       +19:05.31:12:44.9 20.6 km/hRene ADLER
20 457 1981 Schladming AUT       +19:51.41:13:31.0 20.4 km/hManfred WEIKL
21 574 1980 Stainach AUT       +21:07.01:14:46.6 20.1 km/hReinhard SCHREYER
22 513 1977 SU TRI STYRIA Graz AUT       +21:43.41:15:23.1 19.9 km/hRene GROSSAUER
23 415 1976 Neumarkt Am Wallersee AUT       +22:00.31:15:39.9 19.8 km/hDaniel GAHLEITNER
24 447 1982 Korntal-Münchingen GER       +22:06.91:15:46.5 19.8 km/hStefan BENZING
25 432 1976 dertriathlon.com Fürstenfeld Trieben AUT       +22:13.61:15:53.3 19.8 km/hRene PRANTL
26 466 1977 Tus Gröbming Mitterberg AUT       +22:47.61:16:27.3 19.6 km/hRené SCHREIBER
27 439 1976 TEAM M+B Schwabbruck GER       +27:54.81:21:34.4 18.4 km/hPeter SCHULTE
28 455 1982 Graz AUT       +29:47.11:23:26.7 18.0 km/hMarkus POLESCHINSKI
29 484 1981 Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +30:15.31:23:55.0 17.9 km/hMarco KRÖLL
30 465 1977 Tus Gröbming Gröbming AUT       +36:05.61:29:45.2 16.7 km/hAndreas TSCHERNITZ

AK-II-Damen
1 438 1975 Kapfenberg AUT       +0.059:12.9 25.3 km/hBettina REICHENPFADER
2 506 1972 USC Atomic St. Leonhard Höbenbach AUT       +1:48.41:01:01.4 24.6 km/hBirgit EISCHER
3 456 1974 SK Oker Goslar GER       +3:29.61:02:42.5 23.9 km/hAnja KRETSCHMER
4 556 1970 Volksschule Knoppen Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +9:03.51:08:16.4 22.0 km/hBeate HARREITER
5 581 1968 Admont AUT       +11:07.21:10:20.1 21.3 km/hAndrea WIPPEL
6 446 1968 Rottenmann AUT       +11:21.31:10:34.2 21.3 km/hBrigitte KÖCKINGER
7 531 1970 Bad Leonfelden AUT       +13:59.11:13:12.1 20.5 km/hGertraud ENZENHOFER
8 588 1975 Fügen AUT       +19:32.91:18:45.8 19.0 km/hChristina LINDNER
9 509 1969 SC-Knauf-Liezen-Triathlon Weissenbach/Liezen AUT       +21:04.61:20:17.6 18.7 km/hSilvia LEOPOLD

10 515 1975 Sc Knauf Liezen Triathlon Liezen AUT       +1:03:37.52:02:50.5 12.2 km/hEvelyn PUCHWEIN
AK-II-Herren

1 525 1975 St. Johann AUT       +0.053:16.2 28.2 km/hFranco PLATZER
2 503 1969 SC  Leogang Leogang AUT       +24.453:40.7 27.9 km/hFranz AIGNER
3 532 1966 Bad Leonfelden AUT       +2:15.455:31.7 27.0 km/hGerhard ENZENHOFER
4 501 1971 USC Atomic St. Leonhard Höbenbach AUT       +4:18.557:34.7 26.1 km/hRonald EISCHER
5 568 1973 RC Altenmarkt Altenmarkt AUT       +4:45.858:02.1 25.8 km/hMarkus SCHNEIDER
6 504 1969 Bad Aussee Bad Aussee AUT       +5:12.858:29.1 25.6 km/hRobert MARGOTTI
7 460 1966 Rohrendorf Bei Krems AUT       +6:35.059:51.3 25.1 km/hThomas KERSCHBAUMER
8 567 1972 RC Altenmarkt Altenmarkt AUT       +6:36.559:52.8 25.0 km/hHermann SCHNEIDER
9 425 1969 Velden AUT       +6:37.659:53.8 25.0 km/hHeinz LICHTENEGGER

10 554 1972 SC-Wagrain Wagrain AUT       +7:29.51:00:45.8 24.7 km/hFranz GLEISENBERGER
11 414 1970 SC Furth im Wald Bad Reichenhall GER       +9:20.01:02:36.3 24.0 km/hAlois MULTERER
12 448 1973 Limita Unlimited Wien RUS       +11:31.11:04:47.4 23.2 km/hVadim ILYASOV
13 496 1968 Graz AUT       +12:13.91:05:30.2 22.9 km/hJochen KROITZSCH
14 434 1971 Irdning AUT       +12:35.11:05:51.4 22.8 km/hThomas KERNBERGER
15 441 1970 möderbrugg Möderbrugg AUT       +12:58.01:06:14.3 22.6 km/hBernd LENKISCH
16 500 1974 SU TRI STYRIA Graz AUT       +13:14.41:06:30.7 22.6 km/hChristian DORNHOFER
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17 583 1974 Graz AUT       +13:17.91:06:34.1 22.5 km/hReinhold STEINER
18 421 1968 Knittelfeld AUT       +13:30.21:06:46.4 22.5 km/hRobert GÖTSCHL
19 522 1971 Hellmannsödt +13:45.31:07:01.6 22.4 km/hGerhard GAHLEITNER
20 469 1966 SC Raiffeisen Gröbming Groebming AUT       +13:45.61:07:01.9 22.4 km/hAndreas LEICHTENMUELLER
21 523 1972 Lannach AUT       +15:18.01:08:34.2 21.9 km/hJohann HACKL
22 442 1974 Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +15:34.61:08:50.9 21.8 km/hBernd TAXACHER
23 468 1970 Fohnsdorf AUT       +15:35.31:08:51.6 21.8 km/hBernhard WOLFGER
24 473 1970 Radclub Tauplitz Tauplitz AUT       +16:17.01:09:33.2 21.6 km/hJoachim GÖßLER
25 481 1967 Thal AUT       +16:49.01:10:05.3 21.4 km/hMartin SCHOPF
26 428 1970 Graz AUT       +16:52.91:10:09.2 21.4 km/hHeinrich FÜRHAPTER
27 494 1968 Achtung Koasaläufer St.Johann In Tirol AUT       +16:53.91:10:10.2 21.4 km/hChristian SCHNIERSMEYER
28 546 1967 Trofaiach AUT       +17:17.01:10:33.2 21.3 km/hWolfgang FASCHING
29 459 1973 ATuS Trofaiach AUT       +18:38.01:11:54.3 20.9 km/hMarkus LEITGEB
30 584 1975 Graz AUT       +18:42.31:11:58.6 20.8 km/hReinhard HOFER
31 573 1967 WAX SE Budaörs HUN       +18:58.71:12:14.9 20.8 km/hZsolt WALDE DR.
32 493 1967 Achtung Koasaläufer St.Johann In Tirol AUT       +19:12.71:12:29.0 20.7 km/hJakob GRUBER
33 579 1974 Grünau AUT       +20:21.01:13:37.3 20.4 km/hBernhard DRACK
34 491 1974 Bad Goisern AUT       +22:05.61:15:21.8 19.9 km/hChristian PILZ
35 508 1972 ATSV Bad Aussee Bad Aussee AUT       +22:10.91:15:27.2 19.9 km/hGerhard ZIERMAYER
36 536 1971 Wien AUT       +22:12.31:15:28.6 19.9 km/hSmarana PUNTIGAM
37 480 1966 Graz AUT       +23:16.51:16:32.8 19.6 km/hJohann REITER
38 470 1967 LTU Waidhofen/Thaya Waidhofen/Thaya AUT       +24:05.31:17:21.6 19.4 km/hChristian LAMATSCH
39 433 1971 woodworXX Weißkirchen AUT       +24:59.91:18:16.2 19.2 km/hHarald SAUER
40 527 1971 Bretstein AUT       +25:04.21:18:20.5 19.1 km/hWerner KLINGSBIGL
41 535 1974 Keutschach AUT       +27:42.51:20:58.8 18.5 km/hMichael SIMA
42 454 1975 Deutschlandsberg AUT       +27:59.21:21:15.5 18.5 km/hChristoph GÖLLES
43 555 1975 Union Lavant Gleisdorf AUT       +29:37.91:22:54.2 18.1 km/hChristian GROSSLERCHER
44 423 1975 Kapfenberg AUT       +31:28.81:24:45.1 17.7 km/hWilhelm UHL
45 489 1968 Straß AUT       +32:15.21:25:31.5 17.5 km/hHeimo GLEICH
46 591 1967 Seekirchen Wallersee AUT       +34:47.71:28:04.0 17.0 km/hMartin SCHRETTHAUSER
47 578 1968 Leipzig GER       +41:33.31:34:49.6 15.8 km/hUwe KLARMANN
48 413 1966 SU-Abtenau Abtenau AUT       +42:57.01:36:13.2 15.6 km/hMatthias LIENBACHER

502 1967 TSV Hartpenning München AUT       DNF Robert EGENHOFER
AK-III-Damen

1 561 1965 SC Wagrain Wagrain AUT       +0.01:18:37.4 19.1 km/hIsabella MICHALEK
2 540 1958 Geras AUT       +6:15.91:24:53.4 17.7 km/hAndrea SCHIFFER
3 420 1958 HSV Pinkafeld Hochart AUT       +12:42.01:31:19.5 16.4 km/hHedi SCHUH

AK-III-Herren
1 475 1965 WSV ASVÖ Tragöss Tragöss AUT       +0.052:26.3 28.6 km/hAndre BLATTER
2 571 1964 Wels AUT       +2:29.454:55.7 27.3 km/hRomuald SCHÖNFELD
3 462 1959 SC Rottenmann Lasssing AUT       +4:12.856:39.1 26.5 km/hHelmut KOLB
4 467 1961 Horn AUT       +7:26.759:53.0 25.0 km/hGünter GRADNER
5 575 1956 AUT       +8:11.51:00:37.8 24.7 km/hErich STROBEL
6 487 1957 Sc Bischofshofen Pfarrwerfen AUT       +8:19.21:00:45.5 24.7 km/hSebastian ILLMER
7 530 1959 Gallneukirchen AUT       +10:20.41:02:46.7 23.9 km/hJoachim RATHBAUER
8 587 1963 Enzenkirchen AUT       +10:52.71:03:19.0 23.7 km/hAugust LEHNER
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9 401 1961 St. Lorenzen AUT       +10:57.21:03:23.5 23.7 km/hFranz KIEFER
10 572 1956 Biketeam Kaiser Großraming AUT       +13:45.81:06:12.1 22.7 km/hJoachim SCHRAML
11 563 1963 Steyrling AUT       +13:46.51:06:12.8 22.7 km/hWerner PÖLZ
12 483 1958 Stainach-Pürgg AUT       +14:21.21:06:47.5 22.5 km/hJohann SCHACHNER
13 534 1965 Freilassing GER       +14:24.61:06:50.9 22.4 km/hBernhard HAUSMANNINGER
14 582 1964 Admont AUT       +17:54.71:10:21.0 21.3 km/hAnton WIPPEL
15 443 1957 Kobenz AUT       +18:04.81:10:31.1 21.3 km/hGottfried SCHREIMEIER
16 590 1960 Rottenmann AUT       +18:35.91:11:02.2 21.1 km/hReinhold TREIMLER
17 564 1964 SU-Abtenau Abtenau AUT       +18:38.11:11:04.4 21.1 km/hHans PUTZ
18 497 1956 Campbell AUS       +19:03.21:11:29.5 21.0 km/hZac ZAHARIAS
19 419 1960 SCM Team Aktiv Bischofshofen AUT       +19:15.51:11:41.8 20.9 km/hHerbert LANZINGER
20 511 1961 SC-Knauf-Liezen-Triathlon Weissenbach/Liezen AUT       +19:35.11:12:01.4 20.8 km/hWalter LEOPOLD
21 449 1965 ASVÖ SC Höhnhart St Johann Am Walde AUT       +21:31.71:13:58.0 20.3 km/hJosef SCHMALZL
22 404 1963 Spittal +21:59.11:14:25.4 20.2 km/hMartin SKORJANZ
23 576 1962 Budakeszi HUN       +23:03.51:15:29.8 19.9 km/hKaroly SCHILLER
24 592 1963 St. Pölten AUT       +23:10.81:15:37.1 19.8 km/hManfred REITER
25 471 1961 Bad Goisern AUT       +23:58.91:16:25.2 19.6 km/hJosef POMBERGER
26 498 1957 SKEV Deutschlandsberg AUT       +25:13.71:17:40.0 19.3 km/hRupert KÜGERL
27 405 1959 AUT       +25:36.11:18:02.4 19.2 km/hPölz HARTMANN
28 558 1962 AVIA Budapest Budapest HUN       +26:55.61:19:21.9 18.9 km/hZsolt KOVÁCS
29 512 1958 Linz AG Sport Linz AUT       +27:29.91:19:56.2 18.8 km/hJohannes WEICHENBERGER
30 408 1959 SU Langschlag Langschlag AUT       +29:41.31:22:07.6 18.3 km/hHerbert WANDL
31 562 1962 Matzleinsdorf AUT       +31:41.81:24:08.1 17.8 km/hFranz NEUMANN
32 417 1965 München AUT       +39:59.21:32:25.5 16.2 km/hHarald KEPPLINGER

AK-IV-Herren
1 422 1948 salomon racing team Knittelfeld AUT       +0.059:10.6 25.3 km/hWaldemar LEITHNER
2 589 1954 Ried AUT       +1.059:11.6 25.3 km/hJosef BAUER
3 539 1948 Fohnsdorf AUT       +4:50.01:04:00.6 23.4 km/hFranz SEIDL
4 486 1953 USC Atomic St. Leonhard St. Leonhard/Hw. AUT       +6:09.01:05:19.6 23.0 km/hJosef GRADNER
5 430 1950 SC Ampflwang Ampflwang AUT       +6:20.11:05:30.7 22.9 km/hFranz HEMETSBERGER
6 490 1953 Strasswalchen AUT       +6:35.41:05:46.0 22.8 km/hJosef LETTNER
7 577 1949 Marktredwitz GER       +6:53.91:06:04.5 22.7 km/hJosef Hermann GEUDER
8 478 1955 Strasswalchen AUT       +7:02.31:06:12.9 22.7 km/hJohann THALER
9 418 1948 Bad Mitterndorf AUT       +7:33.51:06:44.1 22.5 km/hJosef RAINER

10 440 1950 USC Atomic St. Leonhard Getzersdorf AUT       +8:53.41:08:04.0 22.0 km/hLambert FREY
11 453 1953 ASKÖ Landskron Drobollach AUT       +9:31.11:08:41.7 21.8 km/hPeter MAGLER
12 492 1951 TuS Kremsmünster Kremsmünster AUT       +11:19.51:10:30.1 21.3 km/hKarlheinz MEIDINGER
13 482 1950 SC Hohenzell Pattigham AUT       +11:23.31:10:33.9 21.3 km/hGeorg AUGUSTIN
14 533 1954 Voitsberg AUT       +11:47.01:10:57.6 21.1 km/hFranz ZAGLER
15 514 1955 SC Weyer Weyer AUT       +13:48.01:12:58.6 20.6 km/hWalter BERGMANN
16 406 1948 MTB Bergwolf Henndorf Am Wallersee AUT       +21:40.61:20:51.2 18.6 km/hRolf RATH
17 547 1948 Ramsau AUT       +24:37.61:23:48.2 17.9 km/hEwald BAIER
18 445 1951 RC ARBÖ Selzthal Trieben AUT       +26:46.11:25:56.7 17.5 km/hJosef PRANTL
19 552 1949 Bruck An Der Mur AUT       +29:43.21:28:53.8 16.9 km/hJosef FUCHS
20 544 1954 Uttendorf AUT       +35:43.51:34:54.1 15.8 km/hGeorg HALLER
21 560 1951 Kals A.G. ITA       +36:16.51:35:27.1 15.7 km/hRossano MESSINI
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AK-V-Herren
1 545 1942 Kobenz AUT       +0.01:14:15.8 20.2 km/hSiegfried STUMMER
2 416 1940 usi graz Graz AUT       +0.01:14:15.9 20.2 km/hPeter DROSCHL
3 526 1937 Ramsau Am Dachstein AUT       +6:33.01:20:48.9 18.6 km/hHermann SCHREMPF
4 436 1944 Graz AUT       +7:25.81:21:41.6 18.4 km/hWilly BAUER
5 569 1937 UNSC Kobenz AUT       +13:13.51:27:29.4 17.1 km/hJosef SCHÖBERL
6 510 1943 Irdning AUT       +17:30.61:31:46.5 16.3 km/hGerhard ALEX

JUN-w
1 580 1997 Admont AUT       +0.01:10:19.8 21.3 km/hElena WIPPEL

JUN-m
1 524 1997 Obertraubling GER       +0.052:27.9 28.6 km/hStefan FALK
2 550 1997 Sc Bischofshofen St. Johann AUT       +1:10.953:38.9 28.0 km/hPhilip BEIKIRCHER

JUG-II-m
1 519 1998 TSU St. Veit St.Veit +0.056:58.1 26.3 km/hLukas RIEDELSBERGER
2 488 1999 Hüttschlag AUT       +9:52.51:06:50.6 22.4 km/hLorenz GRUBER
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